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HEADER NOTE :
Matters are listed for grant Signature, Hence Advocate Presence is not 
Required

                            * FOR SIGNING GRANT *                             
                            ---------------------                             

1   TP/3665/2024        NEHAL MANSUKHLAL MEHTA           Makwana And Associatess         
    ECHCBM02069562024            Versus                                                  
    [Original]          ARVIND VALLABHDAS GOKANI                                         
                        (DECEASED)                                                       

     REMARK :  ==PR== 
          with      
    WILL/1437/2024      NEHAL MANSUKHLAL MEHTA           Makwana And Associatess         
    [Original]                   Versus                  Makwana And Associatess         
    MUMBAI              ARVIND VALLABHDAS GOKANI                                         
            In          (DECEASED)                                                       
    TP/3665/2024                                                                         

2   TP/3677/2024        MISS. ARNAZ HOMI KOTWAL          Rajesh Bindra                   
    ECHCBM02098342024            Versus                                                  
    [Original]          HOMI NARIMAN KOTWAL (DECE                                        
    MUMBAI              ASED)                                                            

     REMARK :  ==PR== 
          with      
    WILL/1446/2024      MISS. ARNAZ HOMI KOTWAL          Rajesh Bindra                   
    [Original]                   Versus                  Rajesh Bindra                   
    MUMBAI              HOMI NARIMAN KOTWAL (DECE                                        
            In          ASED)                                                            
    TP/3677/2024                                                                         

3   TP/4624/2024        SHALINI VIRGENIA SOARES          LEX PUROHIT                     
    ECHCBM02036272024            Versus                                                  
    [Original]          MARTHA DA COSTA SOARES AL                                        
                        IAS MARTHA SOARES (DECEAS                                        
                        ED)                                                              

     REMARK :  ==PR== 
          with      
    WILL/1841/2024      SHALINI VIRGENIA SOARES          LEX PUROHIT                     
    [Original]                   Versus                  LEX PUROHIT                     
    MUMBAI              MARTHA DA COSTA SOARES AL                                        
            In          IAS MARTHA SOARES (DECEAS                                        
    TP/4624/2024        ED)                                                              
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4   TP/5535/2024        Sanjay Kanakiya                  MAKWANA AND ASSOCIATESS         
    AMH20230038011C202400011          Versus                                                  
    [Original]          Kundanben Ramniklal Kanki                                        
                        ya (Deceased)                                                    

     REMARK :  ==PR== 
          with      
    WILL/2187/2024      Sanjay Kanakiya                  Makwana And Associatess         
    [Original]                   Versus                  MAKWANA AND ASSOCIATESS         
    MUMBAI              Kundanben Ramniklal Kanki                                        
            In          ya (Deceased)                                                    
    TP/5535/2024                                                                         

5   TP/5748/2024        SUBHAJAY AJIT NAHA               Manoj Kumar Mishra              
    ECHCBM02087172024            Versus                                                  
    [Original]          PUSHPA AJIT NAHA (DECEASE                                        
                        D)                                                               

     REMARK :  ==PR== 
          with      
    WILL/2297/2024      SUBHAJAY AJIT NAHA               TANMAY VISPUTE                  
    [Original]                   Versus                  Manoj Kumar Mishra              
    MUMBAI              PUSHPA AJIT NAHA (DECEASE                                        
            In          D)                                                               
    TP/5748/2024                                                                         

6   TP/68/2025          Niyati Abhishek Khandelwa        Jairam Chandnani                
    AMH20230032307C202400010 l                                                                
    [Original]                   Versus                                                  
                        Abhishek Omprakash Khande                                        
                        lwal alias Abhishek Khand                                        
                        elwal son of Om Prakash K                                        
                        handelwal (Deceased)                                             

     REMARK :  ==PR== 
          with      
    WILL/19/2025        Niyati Abhishek Khandelwa        Jairam Chandnani                
    [Original]          l                                Jairam Chandnani                
    MUMBAI                       Versus                                                  
            In          Abhishek Omprakash Khande                                        
    TP/68/2025          lwal alias Abhishek Khand                                        
                        elwal son of Om Prakash K                                        
                        handelwal (Deceased)                                             

7   TP/343/2025         SHERRYA SAROSH DOODHMAL          HUZEFA NASIKWALA                
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    AMH20230015152C202400014          Versus                                                  
    [Original]          DORAB TEHEMTAN PAVRI (DEC                                        
                        EASED)                                                           

     REMARK :  ==PR== 
          with      
    WILL/139/2025       SHERRYA SAROSH DOODHMAL          HUZEFA NASIKWALA                
    [Original]                   Versus                  HUZEFA NASIKWALA                
    MUMBAI              DORAB TEHEMTAN PAVRI (DEC                                        
            In          EASED)                                                           
    TP/343/2025                                                                          
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8   TP/1535/2025        Mary Kutty Thomas                PRAJAPATI CHANDRIKA DIPAK       
    AMH20230045136C202400003          Versus                  CHANDRA                         
    [Original]          Aleyamma Mathew (Deceased                                        
                        )                                                                

     REMARK :  ==PR== 
          with      
    WILL/612/2025       Mary Kutty Thomas                PRAJAPATI CHANDRIKA DIPAK       
    [Original]                   Versus                  CHANDRA                         
    MUMBAI              Aleyamma Mathew (Deceased        PRAJAPATI CHANDRIKA DIPAK       
            In          )                                CHANDRA                         
    TP/1535/2025                                                                         

9   TP/1581/2025        DARRYL RALPH DSOUZA              sclegal                         
    ECHCBM02108522024            Versus                                                  
    [Original]          PHILOMEENA RALPH DSOUZA (                                        
                        DECEASED)                                                        

     REMARK :  ==PR== 
          with      
    WILL/626/2025       DARRYL RALPH DSOUZA              sclegal                         
    [Original]                   Versus                  sclegal                         
    MUMBAI              PHILOMEENA RALPH DSOUZA (                                        
            In          DECEASED)                                                        
    TP/1581/2025                                                                         

10  TP/3236/2025        Pudumana Jayakrishnan Nai        VINALI PRASAD BHAIDKAR          
    AMH20230019738C202500015 r                                                                
    [Original]                   Versus                                                  
                        Rugmini Nair, wd/o Mangat                                        
                        tuthody Kuttisankaran Nai                                        
                        r (DECEASED)                                                     

     REMARK :  ==PR== 
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          with      
    WILL/1186/2025      Pudumana Jayakrishnan Nai        VINALI PRASAD BHAIDKAR          
    [Original]          r                                VINALI PRASAD BHAIDKAR          
    MUMBAI                       Versus                                                  
            In          Rugmini Nair, wd/o Mangat                                        
    TP/3236/2025        tuthody Kuttisankaran Nai                                        
                        r (DECEASED)                                                     
==============================================================================
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